renew for successive terms of twelve ( 12) months unless either party provides written notice of intention
not to renew ninety ( 90) days prior to the expiration of the then -current term; and

WHEREAS, the total compensation amount under the Agreement is not to exceed One Hundred Seventy - 
Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty -Six Dollars ($ 176, 766); and

WHEREAS, the parties now seek to amend the Agreement to increase compensation in the approximate
amount of eight thousand five hundred dollars ($ 8, 500); 

THEREFORE, OverDrive and City agree as follows: 

1. The parties agree that the new Contract Price shall not exceed One Hundred eighty- five thousand
two hundred sixty six dollars ($ 185, 266). 

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment shall

remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as thought set forth in
full. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and OverDrive have caused this First Amendment to be executed as of the